
at Wells Fargo Building, Salt Lake City, UtahTower Climb
 on 4/14/2007

164 RacersTeam Results

Firefighter TeamsClass

UFA Lungs O` Fire1
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

4:56.9

Robert Ayres39 2+7.54:43.3
Jon Wilde36 3+8.34:44.1
Dustin Dern28 12+31.65:07.4
Jeff Pauline31 13+36.95:12.7
Jay Torgersen30 22+1:03.95:39.7
Nate Crump37 23+1:04.95:40.7
Richard Larsen38 36+1:32.76:08.5
Jon Slatore35 38+1:34.56:10.3
Craig Stahl26 43+1:46.56:22.3
Jo Loter33 48+1:59.66:35.4
Jay Fearnley29 54+2:17.06:52.8
John Stewart34 56+2:19.76:55.5
Wayne Rogers41 58+2:44.67:20.4
Jim Bacon32 65+3:16.67:52.4

Park City Fire District2
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

4:57.9

Maxwell Dosher63 5+13.34:49.1
Peter Emery65 7+16.24:52.0
Scott Greenwood67 8+18.14:53.9
Tor Boschen69 14+40.95:16.7
Sean Briley68 17+47.55:23.3
Ron Palmer413 26+1:08.85:44.6
Isaac Morfin62 27+1:09.45:45.2
Mckay Wadley64 29+1:14.15:49.9
Wesley Holmes70 33+1:23.85:59.6
Eric Hintze61 35+1:32.66:08.4
Eric Anderson60 44+1:51.56:27.3
Ryan Christensen66 45+1:53.36:29.1
Andy Avery59 47+1:58.86:34.6
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Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fire3
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

5:09.2

Jonathan Harris53 104:35.8
Daren Wightman50 4+10.04:45.8
Miguel Estrada56 20+57.75:33.5
Jordon Petersen54 25+1:05.85:41.6
Joseph Treadwell55 32+1:23.15:58.9
Steve Ellefsen58 37+1:33.66:09.4
Aaron Harris49 41+1:41.56:17.3
Jeff Thornley52 42+1:43.76:19.5
Richard Carver57 62+3:01.87:37.6
Gil Rodriguez51 67+3:28.88:04.6

Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers4
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

5:18.9

Jake Werner6 10+23.04:58.8
Rob Stafford10 15+46.75:22.5
Patrick Merschdorf8 18+48.25:24.0
Craig Orum5 19+54.65:30.4
Thomas Mckay11 21+1:00.25:36.0
Chad Jepperson4 24+1:05.65:41.4
Paul Hewitt9 30+1:18.65:54.4
Calvin Christiansen3 34+1:31.06:06.8
William Mackintosh12 39+1:38.26:14.0
Adam Archuleta1 40+1:41.26:17.0
Jim Williams7 59+2:45.07:20.8

Lehi Bronchiole Busters5
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

5:20.6

Daniel Harris120 9+19.44:55.2
Trevor Dorton126 11+29.55:05.3
Weston Adams127 16+47.45:23.2
Randy Harding124 31+1:22.95:58.7
Jeff Smith122 46+1:54.26:30.0
Tee Hover125 51+2:09.16:44.9
Eddie Hales121 63+3:07.47:43.2
Randy Wells123 72+4:03.88:39.6
William Loveridge128 75+4:55.69:31.4

The Haligoons6
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

6:06.2

Joshua Bergk44 6+16.14:51.9
Ryan Christensen46 28+1:12.15:47.9
Aaron Jackman42 52+2:10.96:46.7
Andrew Maxwell43 57+2:22.66:58.4
Scott Atkinson47 68+3:30.98:06.7
Theron Williams48 69+3:47.28:23.0
Kendl Watt45 74+4:20.38:56.1
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Metro Leatherlungs7
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

7:17.1

Bryan Cooper99 49+2:01.26:37.0
Ray Daniels102 50+2:06.76:42.5
Janese Francom101 59+2:45.07:20.8
Susanna Alley103 70+3:52.38:28.1
George Sumner100 71+3:52.78:28.5

Unmasterful Jacks8
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

7:36.2

Brian Christensen72 53+2:13.06:48.8
Mark Evans78 55+2:17.76:53.5
Chris Morrison73 66+3:19.97:55.7
John Sumner77 73+4:11.08:46.8
Tiffany Seamons75 76+8:28.813:04.6

Butter Creme Gang 
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

Ej Brooks129 61+3:01.77:37.5
Shane Buelo133 64+3:08.47:44.2
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Citizen TeamClass

Tower Power1
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

4:06.3

Neil Amonson1422 6+9.03:57.2
Isaac Phillips160 7+16.44:04.6
Neil Amonson422 8+21.24:09.4
Jesse Steele1161 9+25.84:14.0
Randy Steele162 11+31.94:20.1
Jesse Steele161 16+56.34:44.5
Sunny Evans163 21+1:20.65:08.8
Linda Steele414 41+2:51.56:39.7

Petersen Medical2
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

4:09.8

Casey Packard114 4+5.33:53.5
Nolan Foster118 5+5.93:54.1
John Kramer116 10+29.94:18.1
Annie Mckinney113 12+45.44:33.6
Jd White115 15+53.14:41.3
Jon Zappe117 18+59.24:47.4
Tom Bradley119 29+1:57.95:46.1

Nautical Balalaika Carnival Romp3
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

4:29.0

Evan George15 2+0.93:49.1
Austin Bytheway13 3+4.13:52.3
Braxton Bytheway14 19+1:04.84:53.0
Trung Tham17 24+1:33.45:21.6
Tenzin Tseten16 33+2:20.26:08.4

The Godfathers4
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

5:28.5

Michael Cummings138 103:48.2
Hunter Asmus424 25+1:37.55:25.7
Dylan Hutchinson417 36+2:28.26:16.4
Juan Castaneda135 38+2:35.56:23.7
Kohl Harris425 39+2:36.36:24.5
Laura Cummings136 40+2:42.06:30.2
Jason Hutchinson418 56+4:44.28:32.4
Marie Olsen137 57+5:22.89:11.0
Rencie Shaffer139 61+9:58.913:47.1

Defib Me!5
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

5:33.2

Dawn McShinsky166 20+1:09.74:57.9
Lucie Chamberlain170 26+1:38.25:26.4
Cheryl Fischer165 27+1:51.95:40.1
Jessie Shepherd168 34+2:20.36:08.5
Trisha Erickson173 35+2:25.46:13.6
Barbara Fischer164 37+2:30.36:18.5
Karina Jones169 46+3:35.17:23.3
Lynne Howard171 49+3:36.77:24.9
Miriam Flower172 58+5:34.19:22.3
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KUTV6
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

5:45.0

Rick Olivares22 23+1:32.35:20.5
Staci Mckay23 28+1:53.65:41.8
Stuart Louie24 30+2:10.15:58.3
Sue Odette25 31+2:11.35:59.5
Cindy Beebe18 42+3:15.27:03.4
Tara Allred408 55+4:38.48:26.6

JATC7
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

7:07.5

Jordan Butterfield141 32+2:12.06:00.2
Hadley Gunn401 44+3:22.37:10.5
Travis Cain146 47+3:35.37:23.5
Kayle Olson143 52+4:07.57:55.7
Josh Clark142 53+4:11.77:59.9
Kelley Bryson144 62+12:24.016:12.2
Matt Gollon405 63+12:52.816:41.0

Stair Masters8
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

7:15.9

Justin Boucher104 17+56.94:45.1
Melinda Hill107 45+3:34.77:22.9
Sarah Boucher108 48+3:35.47:23.6
Julie Atkins106 59+5:43.69:31.8
Dawn Mcmillan105 60+6:38.010:26.2

Stair Stalkers9
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

12:25.7

Ellen Jackson85 43+3:18.37:06.5
Amy Adamson83 51+4:04.17:52.3
Stacie Davis86 64+13:16.717:04.9
Brenda Carroll84 65+13:51.017:39.2

LunarSol 
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

Christopher Ryan Kratzer82 50+3:55.07:43.2
Anna Fonnesbeck81 54+4:24.18:12.3

The Brotherhood 
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

Jode Allen109 13+45.64:33.8
Steven Mecham111 14+45.84:34.0
Montie Weaver110 22+1:20.85:09.0
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Swat Team in GearClass

Sultans of SWAT1
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

4:41.5

Leigh Willis91 104:14.3
Russ Peterson95 2+12.94:27.2
Rich Brede93 3+33.74:48.0
Brad Davis88 4+1:02.25:16.5
Troy Anderson97 5+1:14.05:28.3
Tony Russell96 6+1:14.75:29.0
Rick Findlay94 7+1:24.35:38.6
Aaron Broomhead87 8+1:40.75:55.0
Dustin Marshall90 9+2:07.46:21.7
Lisa Pascadlo92 10+2:07.96:22.2
Brett Olsen89 11+2:26.56:40.8
Yvette Zayas98 12+2:37.06:51.3

Forest Fire Team in GearClass

Lone Peak Hot Shots1
PlaceNameBib BehindTime

6:12.3

Joseph English153 105:04.9
Jamie Schnick152 2+1:24.26:29.1
Dean Bures149 3+1:30.16:35.0
Pete Reno157 4+1:35.16:40.0
Brent Morrison148 5+1:39.66:44.5
Greg Winterland151 5+1:39.66:44.5
Mathew Armantrout156 7+1:46.06:50.9
Geoff Harrison150 8+1:58.57:03.4
Lowden Perkins155 9+2:02.87:07.7
Preston Ley158 10+2:08.37:13.2
Kris Bruington154 11+2:19.47:24.3
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at Wells Fargo Building, Salt Lake City, UtahTower Climb
 on 4/14/2007

206 RacersIndividual Results

Place NameBib TimeAffiliation BehindAge Class Place
ClassSex

Citizen-Men-
WIGHTMAN, Daren4271 3:06.0Two Timers 031 CMS 1
HARRIS, John4302 3:21.2Two Timers +15.237 CMS 2
ESTRADA, Miguel4263 3:38.6Two Timers +32.642 CMM 1
DEAN, Craig4314 3:47.9Salt Lake City, UT +41.949 CMM 2
CUMMINGS, Michael1385 3:48.2The Godfathers +42.235 CMS 3
GEORGE, Evan156 3:49.1Nautical Balalaika Carnival Romp +43.113 CMJ 1
BYTHEWAY, Austin137 3:52.3Nautical Balalaika Carnival Romp +46.315 CMJ 2
PACKARD, Casey1148 3:53.5Petersen Medical +47.522 CMS 4
FOSTER, Nolan1189 3:54.1Petersen Medical +48.126 CMS 5
AMONSON, Neil142210 3:57.2Tower Power +51.224 CMS 6
WINNER, Todd19411 3:58.8Sandy, UT +52.841 CMM 3
STACY, Dennis43212 3:59.2Perfect Fit +53.228 CMS 7
PHILLIPS, Isaac16013 4:04.6Tower Power +58.635 CMS 8
SHELLEY, Brian42314 4:05.0Eagle Gate College +59.031 CMS 9
TREADWELL, Joseph42815 4:08.8Two Timers +1:02.846 CMM 4
AMONSON, Neil42216 4:09.4Tower Power +1:03.424 CMS 10
STEELE, Jesse116117 4:14.0Tower Power +1:08.028 CMS 11
WILLIS, Leigh9118 4:14.3Sultans of SWAT +1:08.335 CMS 12
KRAMER, John11619 4:18.1Petersen Medical +1:12.130 CMS 13
STEELE, Randy16220 4:20.1Tower Power +1:14.153 CMM 5
UNKNOWN42021 4:22.1 +1:16.11 CM-U 1
PETERSON, Russ9522 4:27.2Sultans of SWAT +1:21.231 CMS 14
GARVER, John18423 4:32.0Holladay, UT +1:26.045 CMM 6
ALLEN, Jode10924 4:33.8The Brotherhood +1:27.830 CMS 15
MECHAM, Steven11125 4:34.0The Brotherhood +1:28.031 CMS 16
KETTERING, Chase41126 4:34.3Murray, UT +1:28.315 CMJ 3
WHITE, JD11527 4:41.3Petersen Medical +1:35.322 CMS 17
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Place NameBib TimeAffiliation BehindAge Class Place
ClassSex

STEELE, Jesse16128 4:44.5Tower Power +1:38.528 CMS 18
BOUCHER, Justin10429 4:45.1Stair Masters +1:39.111 CMJ 4
ZAPPE, Jon11730 4:47.4Petersen Medical +1:41.430 CMS 19
THOMPSON, Dean18031 4:47.8Draper, UT +1:41.828 CMS 20
BREDE, Rich9332 4:48.0Sultans of SWAT +1:42.01 CM-U 2
POPLAR, James18233 4:51.6Salt Lake City, UT +1:45.627 CMS 21
BYTHEWAY, Braxton1434 4:53.0Nautical Balalaika Carnival Romp +1:47.012 CMJ 5
GRIFFEN, Jeff18335 4:55.7Salt Lake City, UT +1:49.724 CMS 22
ENGLISH, Joseph15336 5:04.9Lone Peak Hot Shots +1:58.924 CMS 23
WEAVER, Montie11037 5:09.0The Brotherhood +2:03.027 CMS 24
COOK, Benjamin17838 5:11.8Salt Lake City, UT +2:05.821 CMS 25
DAVIS, Brad8839 5:16.5Sultans of SWAT +2:10.51 CM-U 3
D`ADDIO, Michael18940 5:18.9Salt Lake City, UT +2:12.927 CMS 26
OLIVARES, Rick2241 5:20.5KUTV +2:14.534 CMS 27
THAM, Trung1742 5:21.6Nautical Balalaika Carnival Romp +2:15.612 CMJ 6
ASMUS, Hunter42443 5:25.7The Godfathers +2:19.717 CMJ 7
RAY, Joseph18544 5:27.2Salt Lake City, UT +2:21.250 CMM 7
ANDERSON, Troy9745 5:28.3Sultans of SWAT +2:22.336 CMS 28
FULLMER, Doug14746 5:28.8Logan Oxygenators +2:22.838 CMS 29
RUSSELL, Tony9647 5:29.0Sultans of SWAT +2:23.041 CMM 8
MCNABB, Matthew18848 5:37.7Clinton, UT +2:31.71 CM-U 4
FINDLAY, Rick9449 5:38.6Sultans of SWAT +2:32.639 CMS 30
BRADLEY, Tom11950 5:46.1Petersen Medical +2:40.139 CMS 31
CARPENTER, Leif18651 5:46.8Salt Lake City, UT +2:40.841 CMM 9
HALLIGAN, Mike19052 5:51.0Salt Lake City, UT +2:45.042 CMM 10
BROOMHEAD, Aaron8753 5:55.0Sultans of SWAT +2:49.029 CMS 32
LOUIE, Stuart2454 5:58.3KUTV +2:52.348 CMM 11
BUTTERFIELD, Jordan14155 6:00.2JATC +2:54.217 CMJ 8
UNKNOWN41956 6:04.0 +2:58.01 CM-U 5
TSETEN, Tenzin1657 6:08.4Nautical Balalaika Carnival Romp +3:02.411 CMJ 9
HUTCHINSON, Dylan41758 6:16.4The Godfathers +3:10.414 CMJ 10
BERRY, Drew42959 6:21.3Two Timers +3:15.312 CMJ 11
MARSHALL, Dustin9060 6:21.7Sultans of SWAT +3:15.735 CMS 33
KETTERING, Dewey41061 6:22.1Murray, UT +3:16.145 CMM 12
CASTANEDA, Juan13562 6:23.7The Godfathers +3:17.725 CMS 34
HARRIS, Kohl42563 6:24.5The Godfathers +3:18.517 CMJ 12
KILLORAN, Patrick19164 6:24.9Salt Lake City, UT +3:18.926 CMS 35
VAN WAGONER, Mark42165 6:25.6Bountiful, UT +3:19.655 CMM 13
SCHNICK, Jamie15266 6:29.1Lone Peak Hot Shots +3:23.126 CMS 36
BURES, Dean14967 6:35.0Lone Peak Hot Shots +3:29.031 CMS 37
CARLSON, Ralph19268 6:37.1Taylorsville, UT +3:31.177 CMM 14
RENO, Pete15769 6:40.0Lone Peak Hot Shots +3:34.020 CMS 38
OLSEN, Brett8970 6:40.8Sultans of SWAT +3:34.833 CMS 39
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Place NameBib TimeAffiliation BehindAge Class Place
ClassSex

MORRISON, Brent14871 6:44.5Lone Peak Hot Shots +3:38.530 CMS 40
WINTERLAND, Greg15171 6:44.5Lone Peak Hot Shots +3:38.530 CMS 40
CARLSON, Steve41273 6:48.3Sandy, UT +3:42.353 CMM 15
ARMANTROUT, Mathew15674 6:50.9Lone Peak Hot Shots +3:44.930 CMS 42
HARRISON, Geoff15075 7:03.4Lone Peak Hot Shots +3:57.421 CMS 43
PACHECO, Reg40776 7:04.4 +3:58.451 CMM 16
PERKINS, Lowden15577 7:07.7Lone Peak Hot Shots +4:01.722 CMS 44
GUNN, Hadley40178 7:10.5JATC +4:04.517 CMJ 13
LEY, Preston15879 7:13.2Lone Peak Hot Shots +4:07.227 CMS 45
CAIN, Travis14680 7:23.5JATC +4:17.517 CMJ 14
BRUINGTON, Kris15481 7:24.3Lone Peak Hot Shots +4:18.328 CMS 46
KRATZER, Christopher R8282 7:43.2LunarSol +4:37.230 CMS 47
OLSON, Kayle14383 7:55.7JATC +4:49.717 CMJ 15
CLARK, Josh14284 7:59.9JATC +4:53.918 CMJ 16
BROUGH, Lynn40985 8:03.9South Jordan, UT +4:57.954 CMM 17
HUTCHINSON, Jason41886 8:32.4The Godfathers +5:26.441 CMM 18
LOWRY, Glen18187 10:30.1Salt Lake City, UT +7:24.159 CMM 19
BUCKLEY, Evan40288 12:08.7Salt Lake City, UT +9:02.732 CMS 48
BUCKLEY, Aaron40389 14:43.1Salt Lake City, UT +11:37.19 CMJ 17
GOLLON, Matt40590 16:41.0JATC +13:35.019 CMJ 18

Citizen-Women-
MCKINNEY, Annie1131 4:33.6Petersen Medical 025 CWS 1
MCSHINSKY, Dawn1662 4:57.9Defib Me! +24.327 CWS 2
FURST, Marian1873 5:02.5West Jordan, UT +28.957 CWM 1
EVANS, Sunny1634 5:08.8Tower Power +35.229 CWS 3
THOMPSON, Allyson1755 5:14.9Draper, UT +41.327 CWS 4
CHAMBERLAIN, Lucie1706 5:26.4Defib Me! +52.827 CWS 5
FISCHER, Cheryl1657 5:40.1Defib Me! +1:06.527 CWS 6
MCKAY, Staci238 5:41.8KUTV +1:08.227 CWS 7
HEXEM, Vanessa1969 5:45.9Salt Lake City, UT +1:12.324 CWS 8
ODETTE, Sue2510 5:59.5KUTV +1:25.939 CWS 9
SHEPHERD, Jessie16811 6:08.5Defib Me! +1:34.922 CWS 10
ERICKSON, Trisha17312 6:13.6Defib Me! +1:40.042 CWM 2
FISCHER, Barbara16413 6:18.5Defib Me! +1:44.924 CWS 11
PASCADLO, Lisa9214 6:22.2Sultans of SWAT +1:48.638 CWS 12
CUMMINGS, Laura13615 6:30.2The Godfathers +1:56.629 CWS 13
STEELE, Linda41416 6:39.7Tower Power +2:06.151 CWM 3
ZAYAS, Yvette9817 6:51.3Sultans of SWAT +2:17.730 CWS 14
BEEBE, Cindy1818 7:03.4KUTV +2:29.851 CWM 4
JACKSON, Ellen8519 7:06.5Stair Stalkers +2:32.950 CWM 5
HILL, Melinda10720 7:22.9Stair Masters +2:49.334 CWS 15
JONES, Karina16921 7:23.3Defib Me! +2:49.729 CWS 16
BOUCHER, Sarah10822 7:23.6Stair Masters +2:50.033 CWS 17
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Place NameBib TimeAffiliation BehindAge Class Place
ClassSex

HOWARD, Lynne17123 7:24.9Defib Me! +2:51.325 CWS 18
BENSON, Mystina40624 7:27.0 +2:53.425 CWS 19
HARWARD, Monique17425 7:35.6Cirque Gliders +3:02.031 CWS 20
ADAMSON, Amy8326 7:52.3Stair Stalkers +3:18.739 CWS 21
BUCKLEY, Maddy40427 7:54.6Salt Lake City, UT +3:21.011 CWJ 1
SWANGER, Kathy41628 8:02.9Roy, UT +3:29.344 CWM 6
FONNESBECK, Anna8129 8:12.3LunarSol +3:38.730 CWS 22
ALLRED, Tara40830 8:26.6KUTV +3:53.031 CWS 23
BERRY, Roxanne41531 8:33.6Heber, UT +4:00.049 CWM 7
OLSEN, Marie13732 9:11.0The Godfathers +4:37.417 CWJ 2
SIMMONS, Rebecca19333 9:20.3Murray, UT +4:46.755 CWM 8
FLOWER, Miriam17234 9:22.3Defib Me! +4:48.726 CWS 24
ATKINS, Julie10635 9:31.8Stair Masters +4:58.244 CWM 9
MCMILLAN, Dawn10536 10:26.2Stair Masters +5:52.637 CWS 25
SHAFFER, Rencie13937 13:47.1The Godfathers +9:13.540 CWM 10
BRYSON, Kelley14438 16:12.2JATC +11:38.617 CWJ 3
DAVIS, Stacie8639 17:04.9Stair Stalkers +12:31.31 CW-U 1
CARROLL, Brenda8440 17:39.2Stair Stalkers +13:05.649 CWM 11

Fire-Men-
HARRIS, Jonathan531 4:35.8Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fir 037 FMS 1
AYRES, Robert392 4:43.3UFA Lungs O` Fire +7.528 FMS 2
WILDE, Jon363 4:44.1UFA Lungs O` Fire +8.328 FMS 3
WIGHTMAN, Daren504 4:45.8Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fir +10.031 FMS 4
DOSHER, Maxwell635 4:49.1Park City Fire District +13.336 FMS 5
BERGK, Joshua446 4:51.9The Haligoons +16.125 FMS 6
EMERY, Peter657 4:52.0Park City Fire District +16.228 FMS 7
GREENWOOD, Scott678 4:53.9Park City Fire District +18.129 FMS 8
HARRIS, Daniel1209 4:55.2Lehi Bronchiole Busters +19.429 FMS 9
WERNER, Jake610 4:58.8Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +23.036 FMS 10
DORTON, Trevor12611 5:05.3Lehi Bronchiole Busters +29.527 FMS 11
DERN, Dustin2812 5:07.4UFA Lungs O` Fire +31.61 FM-U 1
PAULINE, Jeff3113 5:12.7UFA Lungs O` Fire +36.935 FMS 12
BOSCHEN, Tor6914 5:16.7Park City Fire District +40.937 FMS 13
STAFFORD, Rob1015 5:22.5Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +46.732 FMS 14
ADAMS, Weston12716 5:23.2Lehi Bronchiole Busters +47.426 FMS 15
BRILEY, Sean6817 5:23.3Park City Fire District +47.529 FMS 16
MERSCHDORF, Patrick818 5:24.0Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +48.223 FMS 17
ORUM, Craig519 5:30.4Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +54.638 FMS 18
ESTRADA, Miguel5620 5:33.5Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fir +57.742 FMM 1
MCKAY, Thomas1121 5:36.0Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +1:00.247 FMM 2
TORGERSEN, Jay3022 5:39.7UFA Lungs O` Fire +1:03.939 FMS 19
CRUMP, Nate3723 5:40.7UFA Lungs O` Fire +1:04.928 FMS 20
JEPPERSON, Chad424 5:41.4Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +1:05.634 FMS 21

Page 4 of 64:36:56 PM on 4/20/2007 Timing and Results by Summit Systems   www.summittiming.com

http://www.summittiming.com


Place NameBib TimeAffiliation BehindAge Class Place
ClassSex

PETERSEN, Jordon5425 5:41.6Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fir +1:05.826 FMS 22
PALMER, Ron41326 5:44.6Park City Fire District +1:08.839 FMS 23
MORFIN, Isaac6227 5:45.2Park City Fire District +1:09.428 FMS 24
CHRISTENSEN, Ryan4628 5:47.9The Haligoons +1:12.127 FMS 25
WADLEY, Mckay6429 5:49.9Park City Fire District +1:14.125 FMS 26
HEWITT, Paul930 5:54.4Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +1:18.644 FMM 3
HARDING, Randy12431 5:58.7Lehi Bronchiole Busters +1:22.930 FMS 27
TREADWELL, Joseph5532 5:58.9Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fir +1:23.146 FMM 4
HOLMES, Wesley7033 5:59.6Park City Fire District +1:23.827 FMS 28
CHRISTIANSEN, Calvin334 6:06.8Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +1:31.029 FMS 29
HINTZE, Eric6135 6:08.4Park City Fire District +1:32.624 FMS 30
LARSEN, Richard3836 6:08.5UFA Lungs O` Fire +1:32.727 FMS 31
ELLEFSEN, Steve5837 6:09.4Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fir +1:33.634 FMS 32
SLATORE, Jon3538 6:10.3UFA Lungs O` Fire +1:34.534 FMS 33
MACKINTOSH, William1239 6:14.0Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +1:38.236 FMS 34
ARCHULETA, Adam140 6:17.0Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +1:41.229 FMS 35
HARRIS, Aaron4941 6:17.3Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fir +1:41.525 FMS 36
THORNLEY, Jeff5242 6:19.5Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fir +1:43.739 FMS 37
STAHL, Craig2643 6:22.3UFA Lungs O` Fire +1:46.538 FMS 38
ANDERSON, Eric6044 6:27.3Park City Fire District +1:51.531 FMS 39
CHRISTENSEN, Ryan6645 6:29.1Park City Fire District +1:53.334 FMS 40
SMITH, Jeff12246 6:30.0Lehi Bronchiole Busters +1:54.228 FMS 41
AVERY, Andy5947 6:34.6Park City Fire District +1:58.830 FMS 42
COOPER, Bryan9948 6:37.0Metro Leatherlungs +2:01.245 FMM 5
HOVER, Tee12549 6:44.9Lehi Bronchiole Busters +2:09.130 FMS 43
JACKMAN, Aaron4250 6:46.7The Haligoons +2:10.91 FM-U 2
CHRISTENSEN, Brian7251 6:48.8Unmasterful Jacks +2:13.01 FM-U 3
FEARNLEY, Jay2952 6:52.8UFA Lungs O` Fire +2:17.01 FM-U 4
EVANS, Mark7853 6:53.5Unmasterful Jacks +2:17.733 FMS 44
STEWART, John3454 6:55.5UFA Lungs O` Fire +2:19.757 FMM 6
MAXWELL, Andrew4355 6:58.4The Haligoons +2:22.624 FMS 45
ROGERS, Wayne4156 7:20.4UFA Lungs O` Fire +2:44.656 FMM 7
WILLIAMS, Jim757 7:20.8Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +2:45.027 FMS 46
BROOKS, Ej12958 7:37.5Butter Creme Gang +3:01.727 FMS 47
CARVER, Richard5759 7:37.6Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fir +3:01.838 FMS 48
HALES, Eddie12160 7:43.2Lehi Bronchiole Busters +3:07.424 FMS 49
BUELO, Shane13361 7:44.2Butter Creme Gang +3:08.41 FM-U 5
BACON, Jim3262 7:52.4UFA Lungs O` Fire +3:16.655 FMM 8
MORRISON, Chris7363 7:55.7Unmasterful Jacks +3:19.91 FM-U 6
RODRIGUEZ, Gil5164 8:04.6Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fir +3:28.851 FMM 9
ATKINSON, Scott4765 8:06.7The Haligoons +3:30.929 FMS 50
WILLIAMS, Theron4866 8:23.0The Haligoons +3:47.231 FMS 51
SUMNER, George10067 8:28.5Metro Leatherlungs +3:52.761 FMM 10
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WELLS, Randy12368 8:39.6Lehi Bronchiole Busters +4:03.81 FM-U 7
SUMNER, John7769 8:46.8Unmasterful Jacks +4:11.01 FM-U 8
LOVERIDGE, William12870 9:31.4Lehi Bronchiole Busters +4:55.632 FMS 52

Fire-Women-
LOTER, Jo331 6:35.4UFA Lungs O` Fire 030 FWS 1
DANIELS, Ray1022 6:42.5Metro Leatherlungs +7.126 FWS 2
FRANCOM, Janese1013 7:20.8Metro Leatherlungs +45.425 FWS 3
ALLEY, Susanna1034 8:28.1Metro Leatherlungs +1:52.71 FW-U 1
WATT, Kendl455 8:56.1The Haligoons +2:20.722 FWS 4
SEAMONS, Tiffany756 13:04.6Unmasterful Jacks +6:29.233 FWS 5
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at Wells Fargo Building, Salt Lake City, UtahTower Climb
 on 4/14/2007

206 RacersIndividual Results by Class

Place NameBib TimeAffiliation BehindAge

Class: FMS - Firefighter Senior Men (Age 20-39) 
HARRIS, Jonathan531 4:35.8Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fire 037
AYRES, Robert392 4:43.3UFA Lungs O` Fire +7.528
WILDE, Jon363 4:44.1UFA Lungs O` Fire +8.328
WIGHTMAN, Daren504 4:45.8Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fire +10.031
DOSHER, Maxwell635 4:49.1Park City Fire District +13.336
BERGK, Joshua446 4:51.9The Haligoons +16.125
EMERY, Peter657 4:52.0Park City Fire District +16.228
GREENWOOD, Scott678 4:53.9Park City Fire District +18.129
HARRIS, Daniel1209 4:55.2Lehi Bronchiole Busters +19.429
WERNER, Jake610 4:58.8Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +23.036
DORTON, Trevor12611 5:05.3Lehi Bronchiole Busters +29.527
PAULINE, Jeff3112 5:12.7UFA Lungs O` Fire +36.935
BOSCHEN, Tor6913 5:16.7Park City Fire District +40.937
STAFFORD, Rob1014 5:22.5Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +46.732
ADAMS, Weston12715 5:23.2Lehi Bronchiole Busters +47.426
BRILEY, Sean6816 5:23.3Park City Fire District +47.529
MERSCHDORF, Patrick817 5:24.0Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +48.223
ORUM, Craig518 5:30.4Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +54.638
TORGERSEN, Jay3019 5:39.7UFA Lungs O` Fire +1:03.939
CRUMP, Nate3720 5:40.7UFA Lungs O` Fire +1:04.928
JEPPERSON, Chad421 5:41.4Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +1:05.634
PETERSEN, Jordon5422 5:41.6Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fire +1:05.826
PALMER, Ron41323 5:44.6Park City Fire District +1:08.839
MORFIN, Isaac6224 5:45.2Park City Fire District +1:09.428
CHRISTENSEN, Ryan4625 5:47.9The Haligoons +1:12.127
WADLEY, Mckay6426 5:49.9Park City Fire District +1:14.125
HARDING, Randy12427 5:58.7Lehi Bronchiole Busters +1:22.930
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HOLMES, Wesley7028 5:59.6Park City Fire District +1:23.827
CHRISTIANSEN, Calvin329 6:06.8Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +1:31.029
HINTZE, Eric6130 6:08.4Park City Fire District +1:32.624
LARSEN, Richard3831 6:08.5UFA Lungs O` Fire +1:32.727
ELLEFSEN, Steve5832 6:09.4Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fire +1:33.634
SLATORE, Jon3533 6:10.3UFA Lungs O` Fire +1:34.534
MACKINTOSH, William1234 6:14.0Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +1:38.236
ARCHULETA, Adam135 6:17.0Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +1:41.229
HARRIS, Aaron4936 6:17.3Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fire +1:41.525
THORNLEY, Jeff5237 6:19.5Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fire +1:43.739
STAHL, Craig2638 6:22.3UFA Lungs O` Fire +1:46.538
ANDERSON, Eric6039 6:27.3Park City Fire District +1:51.531
CHRISTENSEN, Ryan6640 6:29.1Park City Fire District +1:53.334
SMITH, Jeff12241 6:30.0Lehi Bronchiole Busters +1:54.228
AVERY, Andy5942 6:34.6Park City Fire District +1:58.830
HOVER, Tee12543 6:44.9Lehi Bronchiole Busters +2:09.130
EVANS, Mark7844 6:53.5Unmasterful Jacks +2:17.733
MAXWELL, Andrew4345 6:58.4The Haligoons +2:22.624
WILLIAMS, Jim746 7:20.8Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +2:45.027
BROOKS, Ej12947 7:37.5Butter Creme Gang +3:01.727
CARVER, Richard5748 7:37.6Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fire +3:01.838
HALES, Eddie12149 7:43.2Lehi Bronchiole Busters +3:07.424
ATKINSON, Scott4750 8:06.7The Haligoons +3:30.929
WILLIAMS, Theron4851 8:23.0The Haligoons +3:47.231
LOVERIDGE, William12852 9:31.4Lehi Bronchiole Busters +4:55.632

Class: FMM - Firefighter Masters Men (Age 40+) 
ESTRADA, Miguel561 5:33.5Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fire 042
MCKAY, Thomas112 5:36.0Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +2.547
HEWITT, Paul93 5:54.4Al Veoli and the Heavy Breathers +20.944
TREADWELL, Joseph554 5:58.9Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fire +25.446
COOPER, Bryan995 6:37.0Metro Leatherlungs +1:03.545
STEWART, John346 6:55.5UFA Lungs O` Fire +1:22.057
ROGERS, Wayne417 7:20.4UFA Lungs O` Fire +1:46.956
BACON, Jim328 7:52.4UFA Lungs O` Fire +2:18.955
RODRIGUEZ, Gil519 8:04.6Fire Cab Confessions - Murray Fire +2:31.151
SUMNER, George10010 8:28.5Metro Leatherlungs +2:55.061

Class: FWS - Firefighter Senior Women (Age 20-39) 
LOTER, Jo331 6:35.4UFA Lungs O` Fire 030
DANIELS, Ray1022 6:42.5Metro Leatherlungs +7.126
FRANCOM, Janese1013 7:20.8Metro Leatherlungs +45.425
WATT, Kendl454 8:56.1The Haligoons +2:20.722
SEAMONS, Tiffany755 13:04.6Unmasterful Jacks +6:29.233
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Class: FM-UNK - Firefighter Men Unknown Age 
DERN, Dustin281 5:07.4UFA Lungs O` Fire 01
JACKMAN, Aaron422 6:46.7The Haligoons +1:39.31
CHRISTENSEN, Brian723 6:48.8Unmasterful Jacks +1:41.41
FEARNLEY, Jay294 6:52.8UFA Lungs O` Fire +1:45.41
BUELO, Shane1335 7:44.2Butter Creme Gang +2:36.81
MORRISON, Chris736 7:55.7Unmasterful Jacks +2:48.31
WELLS, Randy1237 8:39.6Lehi Bronchiole Busters +3:32.21
SUMNER, John778 8:46.8Unmasterful Jacks +3:39.41

Class: FW-UNK - Firefighter Women Unknown Age 
ALLEY, Susanna1031 8:28.1Metro Leatherlungs 01

Class: CMJ - Citizen Junior Men (Age 1-19) 
GEORGE, Evan151 3:49.1Nautical Balalaika Carnival Romp 013
BYTHEWAY, Austin132 3:52.3Nautical Balalaika Carnival Romp +3.215
KETTERING, Chase4113 4:34.3Murray, UT +45.215
BOUCHER, Justin1044 4:45.1Stair Masters +56.011
BYTHEWAY, Braxton145 4:53.0Nautical Balalaika Carnival Romp +1:03.912
THAM, Trung176 5:21.6Nautical Balalaika Carnival Romp +1:32.512
ASMUS, Hunter4247 5:25.7The Godfathers +1:36.617
BUTTERFIELD, Jordan1418 6:00.2JATC +2:11.117
TSETEN, Tenzin169 6:08.4Nautical Balalaika Carnival Romp +2:19.311
HUTCHINSON, Dylan41710 6:16.4The Godfathers +2:27.314
BERRY, Drew42911 6:21.3Two Timers +2:32.212
HARRIS, Kohl42512 6:24.5The Godfathers +2:35.417
GUNN, Hadley40113 7:10.5JATC +3:21.417
CAIN, Travis14614 7:23.5JATC +3:34.417
OLSON, Kayle14315 7:55.7JATC +4:06.617
CLARK, Josh14216 7:59.9JATC +4:10.818
BUCKLEY, Aaron40317 14:43.1Salt Lake City, UT +10:54.09
GOLLON, Matt40518 16:41.0JATC +12:51.919

Class: CMS - Citizen Senior Men (Age 20-39) 
WIGHTMAN, Daren4271 3:06.0Two Timers 031
HARRIS, John4302 3:21.2Two Timers +15.237
CUMMINGS, Michael1383 3:48.2The Godfathers +42.235
PACKARD, Casey1144 3:53.5Petersen Medical +47.522
FOSTER, Nolan1185 3:54.1Petersen Medical +48.126
AMONSON, Neil14226 3:57.2Tower Power +51.224
STACY, Dennis4327 3:59.2Perfect Fit +53.228
PHILLIPS, Isaac1608 4:04.6Tower Power +58.635
SHELLEY, Brian4239 4:05.0Eagle Gate College +59.031
AMONSON, Neil42210 4:09.4Tower Power +1:03.424
STEELE, Jesse116111 4:14.0Tower Power +1:08.028
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WILLIS, Leigh9112 4:14.3Sultans of SWAT +1:08.335
KRAMER, John11613 4:18.1Petersen Medical +1:12.130
PETERSON, Russ9514 4:27.2Sultans of SWAT +1:21.231
ALLEN, Jode10915 4:33.8The Brotherhood +1:27.830
MECHAM, Steven11116 4:34.0The Brotherhood +1:28.031
WHITE, JD11517 4:41.3Petersen Medical +1:35.322
STEELE, Jesse16118 4:44.5Tower Power +1:38.528
ZAPPE, Jon11719 4:47.4Petersen Medical +1:41.430
THOMPSON, Dean18020 4:47.8Draper, UT +1:41.828
POPLAR, James18221 4:51.6Salt Lake City, UT +1:45.627
GRIFFEN, Jeff18322 4:55.7Salt Lake City, UT +1:49.724
ENGLISH, Joseph15323 5:04.9Lone Peak Hot Shots +1:58.924
WEAVER, Montie11024 5:09.0The Brotherhood +2:03.027
COOK, Benjamin17825 5:11.8Salt Lake City, UT +2:05.821
D`ADDIO, Michael18926 5:18.9Salt Lake City, UT +2:12.927
OLIVARES, Rick2227 5:20.5KUTV +2:14.534
ANDERSON, Troy9728 5:28.3Sultans of SWAT +2:22.336
FULLMER, Doug14729 5:28.8Logan Oxygenators +2:22.838
FINDLAY, Rick9430 5:38.6Sultans of SWAT +2:32.639
BRADLEY, Tom11931 5:46.1Petersen Medical +2:40.139
BROOMHEAD, Aaron8732 5:55.0Sultans of SWAT +2:49.029
MARSHALL, Dustin9033 6:21.7Sultans of SWAT +3:15.735
CASTANEDA, Juan13534 6:23.7The Godfathers +3:17.725
KILLORAN, Patrick19135 6:24.9Salt Lake City, UT +3:18.926
SCHNICK, Jamie15236 6:29.1Lone Peak Hot Shots +3:23.126
BURES, Dean14937 6:35.0Lone Peak Hot Shots +3:29.031
RENO, Pete15738 6:40.0Lone Peak Hot Shots +3:34.020
OLSEN, Brett8939 6:40.8Sultans of SWAT +3:34.833
MORRISON, Brent14840 6:44.5Lone Peak Hot Shots +3:38.530
WINTERLAND, Greg15140 6:44.5Lone Peak Hot Shots +3:38.530
ARMANTROUT, Mathew15642 6:50.9Lone Peak Hot Shots +3:44.930
HARRISON, Geoff15043 7:03.4Lone Peak Hot Shots +3:57.421
PERKINS, Lowden15544 7:07.7Lone Peak Hot Shots +4:01.722
LEY, Preston15845 7:13.2Lone Peak Hot Shots +4:07.227
BRUINGTON, Kris15446 7:24.3Lone Peak Hot Shots +4:18.328
KRATZER, Christopher Ryan8247 7:43.2LunarSol +4:37.230
BUCKLEY, Evan40248 12:08.7Salt Lake City, UT +9:02.732

Class: CMM - Citizen Masters Men (Age 40+) 
ESTRADA, Miguel4261 3:38.6Two Timers 042
DEAN, Craig4312 3:47.9Salt Lake City, UT +9.349
WINNER, Todd1943 3:58.8Sandy, UT +20.241
TREADWELL, Joseph4284 4:08.8Two Timers +30.246
STEELE, Randy1625 4:20.1Tower Power +41.553
GARVER, John1846 4:32.0Holladay, UT +53.445
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RAY, Joseph1857 5:27.2Salt Lake City, UT +1:48.650
RUSSELL, Tony968 5:29.0Sultans of SWAT +1:50.441
CARPENTER, Leif1869 5:46.8Salt Lake City, UT +2:08.241
HALLIGAN, Mike19010 5:51.0Salt Lake City, UT +2:12.442
LOUIE, Stuart2411 5:58.3KUTV +2:19.748
KETTERING, Dewey41012 6:22.1Murray, UT +2:43.545
VAN WAGONER, Mark42113 6:25.6Bountiful, UT +2:47.055
CARLSON, Ralph19214 6:37.1Taylorsville, UT +2:58.577
CARLSON, Steve41215 6:48.3Sandy, UT +3:09.753
PACHECO, Reg40716 7:04.4 +3:25.851
BROUGH, Lynn40917 8:03.9South Jordan, UT +4:25.354
HUTCHINSON, Jason41818 8:32.4The Godfathers +4:53.841
LOWRY, Glen18119 10:30.1Salt Lake City, UT +6:51.559

Class: CWJ - Citizen Junior Women (Age 1-19) 
BUCKLEY, Maddy4041 7:54.6Salt Lake City, UT 011
OLSEN, Marie1372 9:11.0The Godfathers +1:16.417
BRYSON, Kelley1443 16:12.2JATC +8:17.617

Class: CWS - Citizen Senior Women (Age 20-39) 
MCKINNEY, Annie1131 4:33.6Petersen Medical 025
MCSHINSKY, Dawn1662 4:57.9Defib Me! +24.327
EVANS, Sunny1633 5:08.8Tower Power +35.229
THOMPSON, Allyson1754 5:14.9Draper, UT +41.327
CHAMBERLAIN, Lucie1705 5:26.4Defib Me! +52.827
FISCHER, Cheryl1656 5:40.1Defib Me! +1:06.527
MCKAY, Staci237 5:41.8KUTV +1:08.227
HEXEM, Vanessa1968 5:45.9Salt Lake City, UT +1:12.324
ODETTE, Sue259 5:59.5KUTV +1:25.939
SHEPHERD, Jessie16810 6:08.5Defib Me! +1:34.922
FISCHER, Barbara16411 6:18.5Defib Me! +1:44.924
PASCADLO, Lisa9212 6:22.2Sultans of SWAT +1:48.638
CUMMINGS, Laura13613 6:30.2The Godfathers +1:56.629
ZAYAS, Yvette9814 6:51.3Sultans of SWAT +2:17.730
HILL, Melinda10715 7:22.9Stair Masters +2:49.334
JONES, Karina16916 7:23.3Defib Me! +2:49.729
BOUCHER, Sarah10817 7:23.6Stair Masters +2:50.033
HOWARD, Lynne17118 7:24.9Defib Me! +2:51.325
BENSON, Mystina40619 7:27.0 +2:53.425
HARWARD, Monique17420 7:35.6Cirque Gliders +3:02.031
ADAMSON, Amy8321 7:52.3Stair Stalkers +3:18.739
FONNESBECK, Anna8122 8:12.3LunarSol +3:38.730
ALLRED, Tara40823 8:26.6KUTV +3:53.031
FLOWER, Miriam17224 9:22.3Defib Me! +4:48.726
MCMILLAN, Dawn10525 10:26.2Stair Masters +5:52.637
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Class: CWM - Citizen Masters Women (Age 40+) 
FURST, Marian1871 5:02.5West Jordan, UT 057
ERICKSON, Trisha1732 6:13.6Defib Me! +1:11.142
STEELE, Linda4143 6:39.7Tower Power +1:37.251
BEEBE, Cindy184 7:03.4KUTV +2:00.951
JACKSON, Ellen855 7:06.5Stair Stalkers +2:04.050
SWANGER, Kathy4166 8:02.9Roy, UT +3:00.444
BERRY, Roxanne4157 8:33.6Heber, UT +3:31.149
SIMMONS, Rebecca1938 9:20.3Murray, UT +4:17.855
ATKINS, Julie1069 9:31.8Stair Masters +4:29.344
SHAFFER, Rencie13910 13:47.1The Godfathers +8:44.640
CARROLL, Brenda8411 17:39.2Stair Stalkers +12:36.749

Class: CM-UNK - Citizen Men Unknown Age 
UNKNOWN4201 4:22.1 01
BREDE, Rich932 4:48.0Sultans of SWAT +25.91
DAVIS, Brad883 5:16.5Sultans of SWAT +54.41
MCNABB, Matthew1884 5:37.7Clinton, UT +1:15.61
UNKNOWN4195 6:04.0 +1:41.91

Class: CW-UNK - Citizen Women Unknown Age 
DAVIS, Stacie861 17:04.9Stair Stalkers 01
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